
 

1751098596.1 

Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947)  

333 South State Street 

PO Box 45360  

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360  

(801) 324-5392  

(801) 324-5935 (fax)  

Jenniffer.Clark@dominionenergy.com 

 

Cameron Sabin (9437)  

Laura C. Kyte (18038) 

MAYER BROWN LLP  

201 S. Main St., Suite 1100  

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

Phone: (801) 907-2700  

csabin@mayerbrown.com  

lkyte@mayerbrown.com  

 

Attorneys for Enbridge Gas 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE  

APPLICATION OF ENBRIDGE GAS  

FOR APPROVAL OF THE PICEANCE 

DEVELOPMENT PHASE II AS A  

WEXPRO II PROPERTY 

Docket No. 25-057-10 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE –  

LAURA C. KYTE 

Laura C. Kyte of Mayer Brown LLP hereby appears as legal counsel for Enbridge Gas in 

the above-captioned matter. Please send all correspondence and filings to Ms. Kyte using the 

following contact information: 

Laura C. Kyte (18038) 

MAYER BROWN LLP  

201 S. Main St., Suite 1100  

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

Phone: (801) 907-2700  

lkyte@mayerbrown.com  
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          DATED: July __, 2025 

ENBRIDGE GAS 

 

Jenniffer Nelson Clark 

 

 

MAYER BROWN LLP 

 

Cameron L. Sabin 

Laura C. Kyte 

 

 

/s/ Laura C. Kyte  

Attorneys for Enbridge Gas 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 3rd, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing document to be served via email upon the following: 

 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 

Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov) 

Robert Moore (rmoore@utagutah.gov)  

Utah Attorney General’s Office 

 

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)  

Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov) 

Brenda Salter (bsalter@utah.gov) 

Division of Public Utilities 

 

Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 

Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov)  

Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 

Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov)  

(ocs@utah.gov)  

Office of Consumer Services 

 

 

/s/ Wendi O. Wacker  
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